/ Füllstand / Konduktive Füllstandsüberwachung
/ 163rev. 2023-08    PROFI
MESS GMBH
Füllstandsmessung und -überwachung
adresse Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
WD-03
Leckagesonde

0 = ohne
MB = zusätzliche Montagehalterung (eine pro Gerät im Lieferumfang)
Typenschlüssel:
Abmessungen in Zoll [mm]:
Ausführungen:
Versorgungsspannung /
WD-03.B:                 3 V CR2450 Lithiummetallbatterie,
  austauschbar durch Anwender,
  Lebensdauer ca. fünf Jahre ohne Alarm,
  ca. 48 Stunden Daueralarm
WD-03.DN: 11. . .27 V AC/DC
WD-03.DY: 11. . .27 V AC/DC
Alarme /
WD-03.B:                 Audioalarm: min. 85 dB
    bei 30 cm Abstand
  LED-Alarm:            rote LED
  nied. Batteriest.: gelbe LED
WD-03.DN: Audioalarm: nicht vorhanden,
  LED-Alarm:  rote LED
WD-03.DY: Audioalarm: min. 85 dB
    bei 30 cm Abstand
  LED-Alarm:  rote LED
Relaisausgang /
WD-03.B:                 ein SPST-Relais,
  normal geöffnet,
  SSR (Solid-State-Relais)
WD-03.DN: ein DPDT-Relais
WD-03.DY: ein DPDT-Relais
WATER LEAK DETECTOR
Battery or External Powered, SPST or DPDT Relays
The SERIES WD Water Detectors and Sensor Tapes is designed for dependable
detection of water presence even of low conductive liquids. The water sensing tape
attaches to module and if any liquid comes in contact with the tape the resistance
is changed and the alarm will be triggered. The sensing tape is 1˝ wide and can be
bought in lengths of 5, 10, 15 and 25´ and is powered by 24 VAC or 24 to 30 VDC.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Sturdy and reliable aluminum enclosure
• Hydrophobic tape does not absorb any liquid allowing for faster drying time and
faster return to service after water leak
• Multiple tapes can be connected together to extend the coverage area
APPLICATIONS
• Drip pans under HVAC equipment
• Computer rooms
• Telecommunication facilities
• Leak detection around water pumps
SPECIFICATIONS
Service: Conductive liquid.
Switch Type: DPDT.
Electrical Rating: 1 A @ 24 VAC/VDC.
Power Requirements: 24 VAC, 24 to
30 VDC.
Power Consumption: 35 mA maximum.
Electrical Connections: Screw
terminals.
Conduit Connections: Hole for 1/2˝
conduit.
Enclosure: Extruded aluminum.
Sensor Tape: 1˝ (25.4 mm) wide and 5´,
10´, 15´ or 25´ long.
Weight: 8 oz (.23 kg).
Warranty: 5 year limited warranty.
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.   |   www.dwyer-inst.com330
W
at